

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE ON: MARCH 23, 2023 at 6pm PT

CONTACT:

John Bailey Nordstrom, Inc.

john.bailey@nordstrom.com

## MILK BAR OPENS FIRST FULL-SERVICE SHOP IN WASHINGTON STATE AT NORDSTROM BELLEVUE SQUARE

Click Here for Shop and Product Images

**SEATTLE (March 23, 2023)** – Today, Nordstrom is excited to announce the opening of Milk Bar's first full-service outpost in Washington State at Nordstrom Bellevue Square. Seattle-area customers can now shop the cult-favorite bakery's irresistible treats and desserts closer to home.

Located on level two of the retailer's Bellevue store, Milk Bar will delight customers with their full menu, including the beloved Compost Cookie, Cereal Milk Soft Serve Ice Cream, Birthday Cake, Cake Truffles and Pie. In addition to the grab-and-go offering, the shop will also offer cookie tins, and Milk Bar Chef and Founder, Christina Tosi's new cookbook, *All About Cookies*. Bellevue Square marks the third Milk Bar location for Nordstrom, following openings at the Nordstrom Men's Store in New York City in 2019, and Nordstrom Pacific Centre in Vancouver, BC in 2022, which have quickly become customer favorites.

"We're pumped to finally open a Milk Bar store in the greater Seattle area, one of my absolute favorite places to visit," said Christina Tosi, Chef and Founder of Milk Bar. "We've been popping up in Seattle for the past few years, and I'm constantly in awe of the city's hospitality and energy. And who better to open here with than the Nordstrom team? We can't wait for Milk Bar fans old and new to snag some desserts to cap off their shopping trip."

The rule-breaking dessert company is a welcome addition to Nordstrom's robust food and beverage offering.

"Since launching outposts at our Men's Store in New York City and our Vancouver BC flagship, we're thrilled to bring Milk Bar closer to our customers here in the Seattle area, especially knowing what a foodie town it is," said Laura Best, Store Manager at Nordstrom Bellevue Square. "This is an exciting opportunity for us to inspire a sense of discovery for customers who will be experiencing Milk Bar for the first time, and provide an exclusive, one-of-a-kind shopping experience they can only find at Nordstrom."

Nordstrom has offered food and beverage options in its stores for more than 40 years to enhance the customer shopping experience. Today, Nordstrom operates 221 specialty coffee shops, bars, and restaurants.

Milk Bar at Nordstrom Bellevue Square store hours are Monday-Saturday from 10am-9pm, and Sunday from 11am-7pm.

Editor's Note: Shop and Product Images are HERE. Fact Sheet, including product details, is HERE.

###

## **About Milk Bar**

Milk Bar is a dessert shop that's been turning familiar treats upside down since 2008. Founded by James Beard Award-winning pastry chef Christina Tosi, Milk Bar first opened its doors in NYC's East Village, and has developed a loyal fanbase in the decade since. Named one of the most innovative companies in the world by Fast Company in 2022, Milk Bar is currently available across 14 bakery locations in NYC, LA, Boston, Washington DC, Las Vegas, Bellevue WA, and Vancouver BC, ships treats nationwide through an eCommerce care package platform, and most recently launched a line of grocery products, available nationwide in major retailers such as Whole Foods and Target. Milk Bar is also available on demand in various cities across the country in partnership with delivery providers such as Doordash. For more information, visit milkbarstore.com.

## **About Nordstrom**

At Nordstrom, Inc. (NYSE: JWN), we exist to help our customers feel good and look their best. Since starting as a shoe store in 1901, how to best serve customers has been at the center of every decision we make. This heritage of service is the foundation we're building on as we provide convenience and true connection for our customers. Our digital-first platform enables us to serve customers when, where and how they want to shop — whether that's in-store at more than 350 Nordstrom, Nordstrom Local and Nordstrom Rack locations or digitally through our Nordstrom and Rack apps and websites. Through it all, we remain committed to leaving the world better than we found it.